
Cheshire and Open Field Championships 2009 
 
 

Birch Farm 
Mouldsworth, Cheshire 

 
Lady Paramount Avril Bourke 

 
Judges Tony Tideswell, Richard Breese, Kath Collinson and Neil Foden  

 
Open Results 

 Style Class Peg Name Club  Total 

Barebow 
 Gent 
 Blue 
 Andrew Rees Ballands  575 
 Jeff Williams Pentref  562 
 Reinar Kalmaru Pentref  540 
 JBU15 
 Blue 
 Ian Davies                       Celtic  526 
 JGU15 
 Blue 
 Lizzy Rees Ballands  481 
 JGU18 
 Blue 
 Louise Rees Ballands  478 
 Tia Kalmaru Pentref         291 
                  Lady 
 Blue 
 Victoria Kalmaru Castle Archers  572 
 Jane Rees Ballands  552 
 Avril Bourke Alsager  214 
  
 Barebow Compound 
 Gent 
 Blue 
 Simon Price Pentref  557 
 JBU15 
 Blue 
         Thomas   Coombs          Pentref   202  
 Lady 
 Blue 
 Helen Watson Foxhill  430 



  Freestyle 
 Gent 
 Red 
 Alan Wills Sellafield  715 
 Jon Shales “V” AC  703 
 Peter Frost                          Birstall  680 
 JBU18 
 Red 
 Andrew Davies Celtic  460 
                  JGU15 
 Blue 
 Victoria Mara Neston  409 
 JGU18 
 Red 
 Naomi Gibson New Century  315 
 Lady 
 Red 
 Naomi Folkard RLSAS  683 
 Amy Oliver DVAC  642 
 Caroline Jobson Mossley Hill  582 
 Longbow 
 Gent 
 Blue 
 Daniel Hawley Fort Purbrook  392 
 Steve Burke Overton Black Arrows  371 
 Dave Peters Bebington  287 
                 JGU15 
 White 
 Freya Wise Kendal  283 
                  Lady 
 Blue 
 Viv Guthrie Neston  204 
 Amanda Slack Alsager  157 
 Eve Craig Bebington  78 
 Traditional 
 Lady 
 Blue 
 Chris Farr Pentref  400 
          Sue         Gooch              Anchor Bowmen   252 
Unlimited Compound 
 Gent 
 Red 
 Chris White  820 
 Liam  Grimwood Blackthorn Bowmen  797 
 Neil Wakelin G S A  793 
 JBU18 
 Red 
 Daffydd Davies Celtic  645 
 JBU15 
 Red 
 Luke Pennell                      Stourbridge  662 
 Lady 
 Red 
 Christie Westman Birstall  731 
 Rikki Bingham Birstall  712 
 Lynda Oliver DVAC  704 



  

 

 Cheshire Results 

 Style Class Peg Name Club  Total 

Barebow 
 Lady 
 Blue 
 Avril Bourke Alsager  214 
 Freestyle 
 Gent 
 Red 
 Rob Hallworth Bruntwood  632 
 Lady 
 Red 
 Hilda Gibson New Century  560 
 JGU15 
 Blue 
 Victoria Mara Neston  409 
 JGU18 
 Red 
 Naomi Gibson New Century  315 
 Longbow 
 Gent 
 Blue   
         Dave       Peters           Neston    287 
 Dave  Hankinson Stalybridge  181 
 Lady 
 Blue 
 Viv Guthrie Neston  204 
 Amanda Slack Alsager  157 
 Eve Craig Bebington  78 
  
 Unlimited Compound 
 Gent 
 Red 
  
 Liam Grimwood Blackthorn Bowmen        797 
 Martin Bourke Alsager  552 
 Stephen Povey Neston  484 
 
  
Weather on Saturday was dry  with sunny periods and light winds. Sunday was mainly dry at first with some sun but a couple of heavy 
showers mid day. Becoming breezy mid afternoon 
One person – Chris White- submitted a National claim for the Unmarked course. Several Cheshire records were set by Liam Grimwood, 
Rob Hallworth, Dave Peters, Hilda Gibson, Naomi Gibson and Victoria Mara  
Thanks to our judges and  Lady Paramount for presiding over the event on both days .  
 
 As always   we would like to thank all the CCB, Mossley Hill and CCA and other archers and friends who always put in a terrific amount 
of hard work both during and prior to the shoot. We couldn’t do it without you!!  
 
Last but not least thanks to Peter Sherlock of Birch Farm for letting us use this lovely site . 
 
 
   Joyce and Brian Harrison 



 

Overall Results 

  
Style Class Peg Name   Club Unmarked Marked Totals 
         
Barebow         

         
 Gent Blue       
   Andrew Rees Ballands 307 268 575 
   Jeff Williams Pentref 298 264 562 
   Reinar Kalmaru Pentref 287 253 540 
   Phil Bowen Pentref 276 250 526 
   Mal Williams Carmarthen 287 235 522 
   Duncan Elm fort Purbrook 296 222 518 
   Tim Skegg Whiteleaf 268 224 492 
   John Inson Pentref 247 210 457 
   Andrew Pennell Stourbridge 221 235 456 
   Gavin Howells Pentref 204 203 407 
 JBU15 Blue       
   Ian Davies Celtic 285 241 526 
 JGU15 Blue       
   Lizzy Rees Ballands 243 238 481 
 JGU18 Blue       
   Louise Rees Ballands 261 217 478 
   Tia Kalmaru Pentref 151 140 291 
 Lady Blue       
   Victoria Kalmaru Castle Archers 304 268 572 
   Jane Rees Ballands 311 241 552 
   Avril Bourke Alsager 123 91 214 

Barebow 
Compound 

        

         
 Gent Blue       
   Simon Price Pentref 308 249 557 
 JBU15 Blue       
   Thomas Coombs Pentref 132 70 202 
 Lady Blue       
   Helen Watson Foxhill 229 201 430 

Freestyle         
         
 JGU15 Blue       
   Victoria Mara Neston 222 187 409 
         
 Gent Red       
   Alan Wills Sellafield 363 352 715 
   Jonathon Shales "V" A.C. 364 339 703 
   Peter Frost Birstall 348 332 680 
   Jamie Adams Clophill 327 322 649 
   Paul Ostrolenk Gwent 335 309 644 
   Tom Duncan Birstall 337 299 636 
   Rob Hallworth Bruntwood 336 296 632 
   Paul Wickendon London Archers 320 304 624 
   Shaun Duggan Crawley 295 287 582 
   Stuart Wood-

Edens 
 301 279 580 

   Neil Seddon Chorley 291 280 571 
   Garry Wilkinson Sellafield 294 264 558 
   Richard T-Thorn Overton Black 

Arrow 
297 233 530 

   Rhys Bailey Gwent 269 242 511 
   Chris Moxham Meriden 268 236 504 



   Mark Bampton Mossley Hill 270 231 501 
   Sam Ostrolenk Gwent 251 238 489 
   Terry Astley Killingworth 180 143 323 
   Mike Jones New Century    
 JBU18 Red       
   Andrew Davies Celtic 217 243 460 
 JGU18 Red       
   Naomi Gibson New Century 164 151 315 
 Lady Red       
   Naomi Folkard R L Spa AS 351 332 683 
   Amy Oliver DVAC 322 320 642 
   Caroline Jobson Mossley Hill 306 276 582 
   Jackie Wilkinson Maryport 303 266 569 
   Hilda Gibson New Century 282 278 560 
   Heather Duggan Crawley 275 272 547 
   Michelle Kiddy DVAC 286 260 546 
   Michelle Worthington Crowthorne 262 250 512 
   Sue Moxham Meriden 248 231 479 
   Vicki Ellis Cleve Archers 145 112 257 

Longbow         
         
 Gent Blue       
   Daniel Hawley Fort Purbrook 209 183 392 
   Steve Burke Overton 209 162 371 
   Dave Peters Bebington 179 108 287 
   Rob Gooch Anchor Bowmen 157 96 253 
   Dave Hankinson Stalybridge 97 84 181 
   Charlie Coombs Pentref 106 72 178 
 Lady Blue       
   Viv Guthrie Neston 112 92 204 
   Amanda Slack Alsager 92 65 157 
   Eve Craig Bebington 40 38 78 
         
 JGU15 White      
   Freya Wise Kendal 174 109 283 
 JBU15 White       
   Edward Pike Kendal  115 115 

Traditional         
         

         
 Gent Blue       
   Richard Manning Foxhill 185   
 Lady Blue       
   Chris Farr Pentref 238 162 400 
   Sue Gooch Anchor Bowmen 142 110 252 
   Charlotte Hawley Fort Purbrook 153    
         
         

Unlimited Compound        
         

         
 Gent Red       
   Chris White Rugby 417 403 820 
   Liam Grimwood Blackthorn b'men 408 389 797 
   Neil Wakelin G S A 403 390 793 
   Tapani Kalmaru Castle Archers 404 381 785 
   Stephen Gooden Abbey 389 375 764 
   James Bingham Birstall 389 366 755 
   Mal Whitter Pentref Bowmen 393 358 751 
   John Nott Saints & Sinners 380 363 743 
   Barry Marsden Mossley Hill 357 322 679 
   Mark Halliday Mossley Hill 334 310 644 
   Richard Jones Cleve Archers 325 316 641 
   Roy Jackson Foxhill 306 309             615(6s+5s) 



   Mark Murphy Mossley Hill 314 301 615 
   Martin Bourke Alsager 297 255 552 
   Geof Latham Ye Greene 293 243 536 
   Stephen Povey Neston 241 243 484 
 JBU18 Red       
   Daffydd Davies Celtic 328 317 645 
 JBU15 Red       
   Luke Pennell Stourbridge 344 318 662 
 Lady Red        
   Christie Westman Birstall 385 346 731 
   Rikki Bingham Birstall 368 344 712 
   Lynda Oliver DVAC 357 347 704 
   Melanie Wakelin G S A 358 335 693 
   Pauline Swift Atkins 355 326 681 
   Jan Howells Pentref 341 328 669 
   Jean Howells Pentref 327 332 659 
   Victoria Hinchcliffe Birstall 336 283 619 
   Amy Lavery Bath University 296 283 579 
   Charmain Burgess Pentref 309 260 569 
         
         
         
         
         

 


